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_Anthong ... 546128 4

(Numlber). ',E '

(Surname).
- - I 4 :
“Private = Medical Der
(Rank).
PLACE OF DEATH: Base Hc

CAUSE OF DEATH:Septices

DATE OF BURIAL:. S . Nover

RIAGH PO RSB URTALT S S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dej
specify clearly what map is used

_Ameracan. Burial Fio

_Besune, .Uota d'ur,. .

GRAVE NUMBER: .R28D.e....

HOW MARKED: RbmpesRepk,

Headboard?.

TDF‘\Z’J‘]ZE‘IC.«\'!‘[UI\' TAGS: Yes

Was one buried with

* Was one fastendd to name peg o

stake used as a grave marker!

name unknown and tags n
should he given here:

If

Mrss

| ADDRESS: 66 .80.. .Loculi

RELATIONSHIP: ...Mother,

REPORTED BY: 7
N

Chaplain, Base Hospits
(Signature and Bm:k}

This portion to be forwarded to Cent
|

GRAVE LOCA?TIQN BLANK
LOCATION OF T[U:] GRAYE OI"
_ Anthondr... ... BABR28.. . Henrya. o ot AR

(Surname). (Number). (FTrst Name and Tnitials).

Private. =, Nedical.Depts,.30th Infantry.. .
(Rank}. (Organizafion).

PLACE OF DEATH:. Dose. Joapitel lg. 61, AL,
GAUSE OF DEATH:Septicemia..loll. GSU. kulte.

DATE OF BURIAL: Hovember. 1::1.8..,... ..........
PLACE OF 1;(7[{1;\1_.:....:‘ ...... e R e L PR AR T B

{(u\o Cemefery, Town and Department). Map reterence must

specify elearly what -map is used.
American .Dur ial..Flot, . ass i Ene e r A0 R
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Headboard?. ... Yega-

ITDENTIF1ICAT IUN TAGS: Yesgs.

Was one buraed with body? Ye8e. Iégcoﬂ _[Jotﬁﬂegzi‘s’:fl}gﬂf

Wns one fusteucd to name peg or

name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

should he given here:

10

NEAREST RELATIVE: Mr8e L fw -DOViSe . - -..c-....
ADDRESS: .86. So. Locust-it., . lenton,. Texas.
RELATIONSHIP: ... Hothors - ::coeiieresio. - ]
REPORTED BY:

] 4 4

[P . A ’rw‘ 2gr
-C-a—pl&:l.n, Lage. - ibﬁl 110 e ? At 5 FQ

d[hcer

(Signature .J.nd Rdnk of Reporting

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.
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B AEE GRAVE OF
. Anthong . .
(Surname).
. Frivate
( Rank).
PLACE OF DEATH: B&ﬂo Hospital No, 61, AEK.
CAUSE OF DEATH :Sa.pmomap. Folde GSW Mult,
DATE OF BURIAL:.5 . November 1918e ...............
|
PLACE OF BURIAL:......c..00-¢ A R L SRR R s
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). ‘ an reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

__American, Buraal Flotv, essigneds ... ... |
. Beaune,, Cote A'Ur, Frant®s. .. .......q. . Lk -
(-RAVL NUMBER 235. ......................... i .- ........ |
HOW MARI;J&:D: R xRoR. ... Tt ORI
Henabonrd?....Yaa... BokdoR . L. 7
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Yes.
Yes. B aced batween er

Was one buried with bodyf*s==...
as one buried with botly? $52 % 0. Dy 8hi

Was one fastenéd to name peg or y
stake used as a grave marker?, .. .. Yess. gy RE s a2 _

If mame unknow_n and fags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: !

.............................................................

NEARBEST RELATIVE: Mrss ,L.'. ot DRTIE G L T

»

‘ADDRESS: 66..5a .-. Locuat, St.,. Dentan,. .Texas,

RELATIONSHIP: ...Mother........................ ..o

REPORTED BY:

Chaplain, Bas it.al No'e. 475 ARe . Eo. ¥

(Signature and Rnulc of R(ﬁurtmn O wm)

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.
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Oy AT " AMERIGAN ‘BXPEDITIONAWY FORCHS.
SR e 8/58 FosPIT4L NO, 61,
Buki0, WO, 908,

| ' : 8 Novembor 19180
FR_Ufﬁ:. 8 ,Cmmnding Officer, Baso r1ospit.a1 ho. 8ls
- Apo Adjutant General, American Es P -

ntral Records Office, American E« F.

“Orayes Registration Service, Hiqras . S08, Imerican B, F. -
_I.Tf_’oots_ Section, Q. i, Uffice, Base Soction Fo. 1, A, By'F,

BUBJ&BT Report. of Burial.

- & o R i D e e

‘Y, Name: Tenry Anthony, 645128,

o2 Renk: - Privete,

8, Company: lMedioal Departmont. RN r

k—," 4, Begiment or Corps: 8Uth Infantry, .

6. Date. of Death: 4 November 1918,

B Cause of Death: ESopticemia. Follcuing Gow lmuple.
In 1line of duty, not result of own m:l.aeonduot.

7. Place of Death: Base Hospital Nos 61, Auorioun Eo Fo
8. Date of Burial: 6 Wovember 1918,

é. Name of Uemetery: American Burial ¥lot, n;iuigned;
10, Tn #hat toim end Gépurtrent: Dewune, Cove a'Urs #rance.
11, Numbor of Orave: 235.

12. Warking of Grave: Headboard.

13, "as original tag buried with body? Yos. Fluced betwoen
undershirt end O, D, shirt,

\ 14, Puplicate tag fastened to the headboard.
18. Nearest Relative: Mre. L. A. Davis,

18, Relationship snd Address: lo't.hor jo. Locust St.,
Denton, Texas.

,zZM’M «/Q &{M/W

cnarles $. Lawrence,
Llﬁut L] c‘l a M. (t -



AWERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES.
BASE HOSPITAL NO. 61
A.P.0. WO, 909,

5 No
' $
FROM: Commanding Officer, Base Hospital No. 61, 5$?
)
20 The Adjutent General, American E, F,
: vCentral Records Office, ‘merican E. Fe :

SUBJECT: Report of Burial,

1. Herewith Surgeon's Report of Burisl and Graves Location

Blank in case of Henry Anthony, #645128, Private, Medioal Department,
30th Infantry.

2. Request that service record of deceased soldier, completed,
be forwarded to Effects Section, Q. M, Office, Base Section No. 1, A, E, F,

%@ g, é@ Hlat

Charles S, Lawrence,
Lieut. Col, M. C,




AMERICAN EXTEVITIONAXY FORCES.

BASL HOSFITAL KO, 61,

A.P,0, KO, 208,
6 lovember 1918,
FRoM: -Cammnding_;lffieur, Base Hospital No. 61,
Commanding Officer, ledical Department, 30th Infantry, A.E.F,

T0: Graves legistration Service, fdqrs., 505, Americen E, F,
+Central Records Ofrice, American E. F,

SUBJECT:  Report of Death,

1, Name: lenry Anthony, #645128,

2. Rank: Private.

S+ Company: Vedical Dopcrtuiont.

4. legiment or Corps: 80th Infantry.
8¢ Date of Death: 4 Hovember 1918.

8+ Cause of Death: Septiceminm. Following GSW Multiple.
In line of duty, not result of own misconduot. .

7+ Mtopsy Findings: Above dimgnosis varified. Autopsy performed
by 1lst Lieut. Fred W, Nishaus, M.C. Pathologist, B.,H., No, 81,

8. Place of Burial: Beaune, Cote d'Or, France.

94 Cometory: American Buridl Plot, sssigneds

10, Grave Number: 235,

11, Age: 22 years.

12, Address of nearest Relative: 68 So. Loeust 8te.; Denton, Texas.
13, Nearest Relative: Mother, Vre, L., A Davise

Wrstee S fouersecat

Charles 5. Lawrence,
Lisut. Col. ¥, Co

B L N P
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Anthony, Henry A. (STM) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Lou A. Davis,
214 E. Prairie St.,
Denton, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youréiﬂrdfﬁ -
oo L 2okt
~GHAS. W. DIEZ,
M Captain, Q. M. ‘Corps,
2 Encls, \ - Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%__ No. : Lf“

(Write ap

pewer here)

C)g

(8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Anthony, Honry A, (Ste.=Hl) H August 6, 1931

¥rs, Lou Ae Davig,
21& Be Pralrie 5‘!399
Dontoxn, Texng,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form lettef
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you. .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

JN REPLY REFER TO QM"293-AM
Anthony, Henry A. (Pv’(; (S M) M T n s
]

Mrs. Lou A. Davis,
214 E. Prairie St.,
Denton, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1032 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", oOr nUndecided” in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent 10 all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government_@uging&

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. kQ;mf,il,t}\
\ e 52 Y
- A\
For The Quartermaster General, f =
Very trq’iy ¥y 2
.’ .j / i / e
o 2

sgistant. e

g AR
i -
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 L/, o= %
Write answer here
/ e

i ? g . , [ &
' § ol ¥ _ * " ; s g 5 & i
At foddelils Qv A (e /“;ff Ty Alal

- »
ct A
i 7 4
§ 4 & &
gz g P
/ NG AL 4 .~ £ il f
/ L7 = $7 4 B " gy

Sign heﬁ%}ﬁé&ié

/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO &_’! 2_95_ A-]n

October 9, 1930
Anthony, Henry A. Pvt 1233 M

Mrs. Lou A, Davis
214 E., Prairie Street
Denton, Texas

Dear kadam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of liarch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in thg enclosed emvelope which

requires no postage.

1. Do yeu desire to make this pilgrimage? l_o =
2e Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage H
in the calendar year 1931°% Q-
3a Please give your age and state your hge ﬁ
health. Condition of health &
4, Do you speak English? MVM
Se  What other langauge do you speak? “Q
For The Quartermaster Gensral: 1T
:f@?ﬁ “Lkiégﬁ»
Very truly a0 i \'('*
: ¢ o - (e
f ; -~ = e ;_/ ‘:_
| { s U . - 1
1} oo - &
|{ I\ \ GHES ) 0 ‘.‘Joc/ ?"’::t,
Encls: Capta Mo Cokrs ¢ L
Act lsolstant. : ¥ ®
Amendment
Envelope

30/150
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy reFer to QM 293 A-C October .8, 1929.
Anthony, Henry A, )
a,

Mrs. Lou 4, Davis, \¢
214 E, Prairie St., L4
Denton, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenseés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reaults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the tctal
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelcpe which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | Z&ESF (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 =y (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (No)
Age {{Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, o (Years) e  (Poor)
\\*l [ ’fl 2
0;} A t}'d:;\ English — (Yes)  -eilmss=
5. What language do you speak? \;} P{\’“\(i} N\ Other language Zipitl—
oo/ E\\ . g ) (Specify language spoken)
l 1 -‘i ~' b 1% s 5
For The Quartermaster! Ganefgi S 1Ef
\ % \3 ‘
" Very truly you}s 0
‘ : ]
T o 'l\ / ., [
\ ll'\.\i,f&” N\ -\\t\ LSy A4
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY RefFer To QM 293 A-C

Anthony, Henry Ae
Bis Sept. 13, 1929

Mrse. Lou Anna Davis,
214 E. Prairie St.,
. Danton, Texas,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 30,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. .

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

W——"

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
completes address:

7]
5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, \v\ |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 4L£U 73

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in thgﬁspace opposite.

\ .
e s < T T ) ey Sy e i

Mrs . iou Anna Davis
214 TKast Prairie Street

Denton, Texas.
his lMother-=

Health will;not permit

3. If survived/'by a widow or mother does she her making the trip
desire to make the pilgrimage? Vot Letue. 2
For The Quarfermggter‘ﬂeneral,
iiv Very truly yours, -
= ‘_," ?\Q N ﬂ&)-’-’“"‘
2 Incls. L """ ™JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress
Envelope

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Anthony, Henry A, July 30, 1929.

Irs. Lou Anna Davisg,
214 E, Prairie St.,
Denton, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this' office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Henry A. Anthony, Sanitary Dete, 30th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiauncourty lMeurthe-et-lMoselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the daceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ;}1219

2. 1If so, give her complete address. Q

3, Will you make the pilgrimage? ;h& : é? Cn -/1?ft§}

A\
\

BN AP
\

For The Quartermast’i‘ General, =~ "7\

Ve n len

. v Very teuly yours, 9
‘ XA {0 JL KL X Neoura
2 Incls. S ~/ U JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress -"x; AN Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope el T RTEN X . Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

INVREF'LY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Anthony, Henry A - May 25, 1929.
XC 110 537
Mrs, L. Aes Davis, M. Mrs. Lou Anna Davis
66 S, Locust St., Bli E; P:airie St.,
Denton, Texas,. enton, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemsterles”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Henry A. Anthony, Sanitaery Det., 30th Inf., whose remains are

now interred in the St. Mihiél American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-gét-
Moselley, France,

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirees
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTHERMASTER GENBRAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M
m}lmg Rm Ae (STM) July 115 1932
Mre. Lou 4. Davig,

214 B. Prairic St.,
Denton, Texao.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 19632, There is enclosed a cirecu-
jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? e
(Write answer hers)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Am:heny, Henry A, (8\‘:.«&) i} August 6, 1953%

lirgs Lon As Davis,
214 B, Prairio St.,
Dentor, Teras,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from.the time of their arrival in New York
<fintil theirsreturn thereto. Medical attendants and all other
ffﬁeceeeitieslwillcbe arranged for and in the event you decide
&50 make a gglgriggge. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 mafiy mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

the pilgrimage aﬁ? appear to have benefited therefrom.
rgYour%ﬁgme is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who:are eljgible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However, .
. 8hould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

. quested you ‘advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

f

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM—zgs-AM
Antﬁbnya Benry A. (Pvt (5th) ¥ June 12, 1931

¥Mrs. Lon A. Davis,
214 B. Pr&irie Sto,
Denton, Tezes.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimaggg?
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

O of. the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
&S o -
o8, o o To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

t?%ns fer steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
miEst beymade by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
e fther the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

= S

o O  As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
naliy and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowﬁ:,;”wv
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here




QU 293 A-M Oatober 9, 1950
Anthony, Homry 4, Pvt 1233 M

™3, Lou A, Davia
214 B, Prairie Street
Dentor, Texes

i
e

Dear Madam: ’ o

. A reply has not Besh ¥eceived to. office letter of recent
Aate relative to the. pilgrn.mage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as aménded May 15, 1930.

Thé recerds of this office show thet you are the mother
of the déceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, 1t is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed onvelope which
requiros no postage.

L. Do yov desire to.wele this pilerimage?|
2. Do you dosire to make tha pilgrimage

3. Please give yeu.r age and state yowr
Health, -

For The Quartermsster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, BUGHES,
Enels: , Captain, Q. i Gerpa,
Aot Asgistant. .
Amendment
Envelope

30/160




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Jone P, 1950,
N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
inthony, Heury de -X233 1

iirge Zon Ao Javie,
A4 Do Freiric Street,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this -
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is
essential. .

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly, Yours.,
S y*‘ff; 5%'

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant,

pO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929,
ArtEoTy, Hoiry A

Hrse Lou 4, Davig,
214 E., Prairic St.,
Denton, Temns.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time batween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the hlanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) {No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(8pecify language spoken)

a——

For The Quartermaster General, \

Very truly youts,

JOHN T, HARBIS,
Major, @. M, Corps,
‘Aggistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope




" WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

ggggﬂm@b Henry Ao
. Septa 18; 1929

Irs. Lou Amma Davis,
214 Be P!'aixm 8teg
Waton, Toxace

Dear Madgmg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address oﬁ.gggghggﬂggzgnd widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office )
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who %
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: . . '

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. m.'corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
%"Wo Henry Ao Septo 4, 1929

' YMrg, Lou Axna Davis,
214 By Prairie St.,
Donton, Texe

Dear Madams:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated dJuly 80,1929, 1ing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cometeries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

!

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and roturn the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no Poetage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. 1 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope , Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON

N rePLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

imenong, Henvy Ae July B0, 1982,

Wrs, Lou anbn Daviay
214 B, Fradrio Sty
Bensan, Tezks,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Howry A. dnthogy, Sauisary mm 50th Inf., whoso remnins aro noy interred

in tha 8%. Mihied Aweriomn Gamptery, Thimoourty Meurthoeet-Rosollo, Branag,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

o, 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

. For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

"2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Gorps,
Envelope . Assistant.




g WAR DEPARTMENT o~
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEk. ~

WASHINGTOM

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Anthony, Henvy & May 28 1929.

Hra. Le 8o Davio,
65 80 IM &'ﬁ.,
Ponton, ‘Imn

" Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late m-mmmm.sm&mm.mw..MmWW
zow interred in tho St. Jhadl Amoricsn Cemetory, Thimugourt, Ut ot

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

P Very truly yours,

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, \/

Major, Q. M. Corps, '
Assistant. f¥¥
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES. jj b ‘{ \ ]‘\:

BASE HOSPITEL NO. 61 e RV
A.F.0U, NOG 9030 Q .?!l-".

6 November 1%;%5;
. 43)
Commanding Oiticer, Base Hospital No. 6l. ﬂagf

~The Adjutant General, American E. I

Central Records Uirice, American k. I
Graves Registration Service, Hdqrs., SOS, American E, i 45
Eirects Section, Q. M. Uffice, Base Section No. 1, A. E. F, ME

Report of Burial.

l.
2.
3.
4,
be

6o

To

8,

10,
ils
12,

13,

14,
15,

16.

0 4{%6

Name: Henry Anthony, 7646128,
Rank: FPrivate.

Company: Medical Department.
Regiment or Corps: 30th Infantry.
Date of Death: 4 November 1918,

Cause of Death: Septicemia. Following GSW Multiple.
In line of duty, not result of own misconduct.

rlace of Death: Base Hospital No. 61, American E. i,
Date oi Burial: 6 November 1918, V
Nam; of Uemetery: American Burial Flot, assigned.

In whet town and department: Beaune, Cote a'Or, france.
Number of Grave: 23b6.

Marking or Grave: Headboard.

Was original teg buried with body? Yes. Flaced between
undershirt and O. D. shirt.

Duplicate tag iastened to the headboard.
Nearest Relative: Mrs. L. A. Davis.

Relationship and Address: Mother, 66 So. Locust St.,
Denton. Texas. //ﬂ O“ 7

4
(62 ’Itﬁ?z4£>? ‘?/%;4/f Vi L e o

Charles S. Lawrence,
Lieuts Cole M, C,

e

1

aﬁ 'iJ“
>

%




ry. Askey 945,128
11 (Army serial nu‘)

5

IS .

Anthony,  Henry .
(Surname.) . (Christian name in full.)
Pvit. San Det 30 Inf.

(Rank and orgm)izgfi

e
(Yes or no.)

State your relationship to the deccased.... L &ZCA2"
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give {full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:
\
||
(Telegraph oflice.)

(Express oflice.)
\

(Name of person to recc ive rema‘ns.)
{
Stﬂté.

——————

(Nu_mber and street.)

(Sig

3—6713

....... A o) v [R_A7 A
(Number and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.







QM 293 A.C

' 4prid 1, 1924
ANTHORY , Hemry 4., Pvt. :

lys, Lo 4. Davis, '
€6 South Eﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ?master General desires to invite your attention
to the BRHERY cRPESRMich gives the permenent cemetery location of
Dea? gldier‘s grave in which you are interested,
hﬁai-uu

: This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
* tained by thc United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white merble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removel of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more thanm willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Gdﬁefﬁﬁaﬂi in a manner befitting

the last resting place of our heroes.

Assistant,

1-Incl.
Raecord
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G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place 33.@.2.&....(....‘.C).o..;t.e....ci..'..Q.n;‘.)................,.
- REPORT OF DISINTERWENT AND REBURIAL .. woy, 15, 1921. -

1. REMAINS OF..... ANTHONY, Henry Am. oo SERTAL Numser.9249128 =~ . ..

RANE:. - FELRS S P EVRE o o OncxnleTloNSan-Deto3Oth'1nf-6..“

2. Disinterred (date) : 170V » 15, 1921. From (give complete location) :Gr. L

ApeTs - Mil.. Comai# 83a. Beaune. (. Cote d)0x) Francee .. .. . . .

By : Groupa-Umt4‘
3. Reburied (date) : June 20 1922 In (give complete location) : GTe IO Bk'A Row ’7

By GrouptnReburdal = ol ) it o de e S S N ature- ofirebiirial Sr Sor st st e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Buried.-in-aniform.and.in.wooden. bhox..Badly. .decomposed,. . recognition. ...

Paly, ok = =il s LTV PRl SR e A

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........Y€8#......... On grave marker ISR P ) L

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Noeffactsf‘osmci'

6. What does examination of quy show as regards the folloﬁv.irlg identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) e nable to determine.
(OWeighti(estimared) L0 00 5 T L oRED oAt SRR Ve s
(¢) Hair—ColoApparently. light DroWhe ..

Quantity ..........dnable S0
Gharacteristicd NOTI® AL ol Lot i it
(d) Hair on face—Color .........Nonea .
Location.............Jnahle.. tQ determingas..
Cuandiyimeeic via b G S CoTle ol aDRa Gl tr
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing pmts)l\lonev:Ls:L'ble.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ......ALL._eVen. and . regulars. . ..

) Nobel e R oy Al o VS e R T I i R e

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...,

i //!g/%&m - Approveds ... (% é{. Ceislen

TOWKY, "
(Title)...... 2.8 Lt 0.2 QMG 5 bJ m
8. Reburial

supervised by .. & H{ ‘5 /dTW s Approved : ”L ‘&QTJ&‘-’M\’ e&

L Kramer TE Dewey

'(Title)........‘............Ist’ TR PR (s e



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER_COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet-in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. . r

€

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Y esdtror NN oR M ' OR it

(b) State whether or not body ‘appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

. 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete!
. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper dnd lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

‘MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;

BRIDGE WORK ................ Block in solid the crdwn of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ]

A 4 ¢ GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ....ccccovevvsivnnennennne Draw {filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING
: sible (block in and label gold, silver, %‘;ogu FILLING
D .
/)

cement), thus : X

CARIES (CAVITIES) ..........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) -......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Beaune (.Cote.d!'Or) France..
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__Nov. 15, 182l.

"REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT WOk wape T e

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found Upon exhumation og body

1. Name ANTHONY, HENRY A

2. No. 545128

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._ﬂﬂ%ﬁ?__“m“n So ot k! A 15 AGRaVen N0 skl ate i NS 0 C LR SibsbnL 1
A lone I PR R I I L G ROWwI o ks, " il 146 o Bl 0 ARG [ il 1 Rowl e ke = 4
9 J , W/ i v T b )T O IR
T8ZROemeh oy Ml PAIT Y a1, /gl % R Tk 19. Commune or town __Beaune ___ ________
20. Dept, or County ____ | kol 2 e TN 21N G0 ln TRy Franp s, onaald o T (¢
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. | K e S SR e T O T L S
23. Disinterred (Date) Naow. 15, 1921. LA S Sl R o U7 PR S O
24 . Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ ANTHONY, Henry A. . _. Bopial No i |1 o i i d Chalelin o v
L G - B e OrganizatiorSan Det. 30th Inf.Gr, 235
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes. . on¥oody > iiene g, |
‘ '“T??ﬁf%?if'ifi Ly Ao

4_.___._--7_....-- D StEeesoalonss o mon ol T AL

Signature Junior Technicalbissiéiéﬂf
T. H. CHUNN.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of'bady in detail)-. s

27. Condition of body . . Badly decomposed, recognition impossible...
28. Nature of burial ___ Buried in unifomm, and in. wooden boXa ...

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted abSyevs Sle . UL ECE KuSnoumm e ARl T T D e N

, 30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Nov, 15, 1921. BY.J. B, Benson.. -
o N e
AL 1 g

il Cas%et'ﬁeéledﬁyy I AN

BrNT S A e

o ke

Signature of Embalmer, (Svpervisor §;
/s

Vi 4

4
L]

v

L




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. __ 0=15348

3R.

33.

Designation of body:

i 5451
Namole 0. Angkony, JHeney UASIIL ) 05 N Se s ST NG | R L )
Henkd iyt UNENEEYUARSNIN 1| . Organization. 0 Sen.Det.30th Inf. . .

Consigned to: v ° \

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ St.Mihiel Amer,Cty.f1233, Thisucoutt, M=et-M. ..

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Naw 16 20 921 WiBy L J S Be nSol) . st
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. *
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"$iatéé;< _ ____________________________________________
Do }llo LO“’]R.Y St. Ltl,QIU.C- bjm
o6, FRemarka 1o Tl g i e e s TOCT G B0 A T P ST A e 1) e S G G 1 G .
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (DBate)Nove. 15, 1921, .

38.

39.

40.

To point of Concentration _______ Beaune. (. Cote: d!'0r) Francee .oooooooo..
(Name
CONVIGY @b 0w AR U 1 1 Signature Shipping Officer Captiguoacls. Cud
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . . -~ . = = .
ByMGRRESINRe DEe S8R a T v e R SR U
sShipped*from Railhead or Point of Cencentration: " Date’ ¢ W el v
To Permanent Cemetery | Sts Mihiel (1233) Thiaucourt ( M et M )
(Name
: e gl
Convoyar_nfgﬁbﬁqﬁij_&fﬂ ,,,,,,,,,,,, Signature Shipping Offic
W.
Reb ivaisDate Y Ara st/ A D Y o T R AN
2 )
G.R.S. Representative @%@7Wrd ________ G5 o T
(]
Reinterredc iTmme RO LORE AL £ o W Liiell 0 TASKE ik 20 e B Lol Sl o
(Date
Grave No._ ______ @ St By o o T SRR S L A, SRR TN Section
p o e M ) VL AUDMRAIR SO AR Row (i e L y u

G.R.S. Representative X & \Qz—n—’%*é

33 A E Dewey 1st, t. Qe




G.R S. Form No 115 country . FRANCE

Cometery Nolt witl. . tBRTa & il iSheet Mo quesr 0= Wil M S py el Not 1imin 760682 »
J

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

DATA COMPILATIOR &

e F
\em
(1) Name . ANTHONY, Henry Ae. ... Ser. No. .. 545128.. e

A. Location Index Card:-

" -ur‘qjﬁ \Qﬁ
'4“ typ, FLR
(2) Rank ....EVGe .. Organization . S anitary Bet. 30th.Inf.)

) CKR W

(B DA tstof, death.. o lel /a /e i s e
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(14 Caune) ofa deAt h PLUD W R WA I T B e e e e e s __. TYP, JS

(5) Grave No. ..235 _ . Row .===-=== Plot _======_Seqt.-==7=-. ) CKR.. ﬁ/

II. FILES EXAMINATION \\,

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; .. ...120 cetrdiEin. sy s

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD vate of receipt /Zéff

(6) Relationship /;)Zfrﬁf EA/ s 2 St LA

(7) Name J%} Cizg [j ;Z>42bvlﬂ el :/ '_“w
(8) Address é [O g OZD a.Laz L«i— ,ZVA o Dw& ufw..z 9 £ A'

V4

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 5.7 NO

(10) Desires remains brought to U, S. and interred in National
Cameiteary! aitile. . .0 sl i TR

(TNEI TS broughtback what ysh 1 PPl g ine  EU C i O T8 e

—————— — rae @ =i ae
— -] '.» i
‘”yfﬂﬁax.qélnmlxé;"m"mfkihg;iiga.W"m_mnmm:;m;;;;;";;um.,
AN /-’0._7/ "
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C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communicatfgn T i e Tos i TR L SO

(12) Dces correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
T w0 s pecity mueh o R L O T R e L e ) R SO,
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“mlédﬁrﬁﬁXYVlﬁmli;;i;fJ;LLz;a“w LRI LR R e T o (R R T

(18) Ay G, 0, Filles EXAMINED By M2t 0ottt (Date): 1AL =T 42 0

DR (14 MG RS ENE 1 eaies CorresP02g;nce. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? if/7~ .. Does such correspondence, if cosi-
taining request for/disposition, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.7. — <t =

(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.
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1I1. FINAL ACTION

AL MEMORANDUMStowDie Mo n s EiSnadei(iDate)) W SEESTL e« 0 e

(16) Ramo§a1 of  RemalnsMiwathin custodySofe G RMSTNG OSSN | s S

(17) Instructions that remaine be left undisturbed ... .. .. . .__

(118 Ty pedlDY e S SN EER G ha aKad bl o9 1o L SIoNE S (iDate))

B. G. R. §. FORM NO.114 made (Date) . May 5, 1920
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G.R.S. Form #120 8254 Wy

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE®DF THE QUAETER%ASTER GENFRAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY 7 1929
WASHINGTON £
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. 65%52414¢;/C:Z;;Az¢4/E/L}/"
TO: Mrs. L. A. Davis, A6 S, Locust St., Denton, Texas.

SUBJECT: Remaing of._. . Pvt. Henry A. Anthony

The records of this office show that you have requested that his ,yu}bgﬁwﬁy
‘ A5

body be.—. _left in France,

——9 —-

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse eide of this gheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Natlonal
Cemstery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

T T R R R EI——., TEs———————

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow

epti rely at government-expense,.

i
1
i

Brothers
(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

The transfer of bodiés will'be -made

sisbicn e Ll e . g
o 4 ¥ LS Signature._{fiﬁzﬂa;ﬂ2§_;‘ﬂjéu-%
Address.._.! L% LjZ(lf{fimMRelaticnﬁhip Cj}j;ﬁ;ﬁ'iiﬁ{é?%h,//

Note:- Instructions on the revlerse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. KMB (OVER)




’ AT » o -
p i - oo

.

INSTHUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est 1living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian o the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.

4. TIf YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU ars not the nearest 1living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

~

6. You are requested to return ihis paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage. ,' . k .

r .

. i \
A .

I‘».. . o

R 4



whe -Army

Date 2/11/21,

o
+°
‘) 11 g AR FRLIM
!}\R D-EJPJlJ\D'A.l‘Ji\‘ 4
g.“;@ Oinﬁgﬁ}f the ﬂgnruemaster General of
¥S> Qﬁ# Washington
$* R F

G'R‘S' I‘OI 11 8 J"A"'O i’lg’n
Infomation requeﬂted of &.G 0.
File Uo. 1?&9 Requistration.,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of +the Army, 6th & B Sts.,

Subject:

confirmation of

Information rOOvﬁrcd 10T CHIRIECE

i

It is reduested thet theo items
all infgamastion shown.

N.W.,Washington, D, G,

pelow be completed, Requast:

of death™11/4/18, 2~

& Je a. Surname Anthony (A f. Dato
W ¥V
; ‘.l]a' . —by  Christian nepe Henrv—Aubry g« Cause of death DVRIA., ,-
0. L or (Henry A.), —
£ ¢. ©Serial Number 545128 , n. Authority (C,0:%#) _
220 Zeire L., A
————Gs— Organization SaneDote.,30th Infe &7 ;) Bmergency address n =~ 4
or (Mods—Deptyy—30th-Lnf,]) R s o B
€, Rank pyy¢, j« Relationship ~ﬁ¢¢,ﬁ?f—'L
BODY DESCRIPTION ENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical reoport of
examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
8, trike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
Bathe, 5.4 Jgia 0.2 3" 4 's™Eseig
¢, Color of hair upper right upper Jleft
d. Height B%65432° 1913836808
lower right lower left
e, Veight
f, Permenent marks and
pnysical cdefects at
ealistment (0ld fractures or bresks)
; 7 g-' /\ '}"L: : L—:' VJ‘ :‘;O’}ERSF
Bt '=f: Quartemaster General,U,S,4.
b BY : /Q-, (//\\[
CBETERY NO: 8B ' /Xj : /L\Qr e
-- - a(. “f"}:n ’v
& [
. SHEET NO 6 /1"*“—“““ Relle e
3 TYPED BY: L.W. w2 L

f)-.:‘



- ANTHON Y. Heweh

57406 47400

AMERICAN EXPLPITIONAXY FORCES.
BASE HOSFITAL NO. 61,
A.P,0. NO. 909,

I

| 3 y | 6 liovember 1918,
. FRUM; Commanding Ufficer, Base Hospital No. 61,
_ Commending Officer, Medical Department, 30th Infentry, A.E,F.
TO: vGraves Hegistration Servies, Hdgrs., 505, Americen E, F,
' Central Records Ofrice, Amorican E. F.

SUBJECT: Report of Death,

1, Name: lenry Anthony, #545128,

2., hank: Private.

3. Company: Medical Dapnrlt.ment.
4. Regiment or Corps: 30th Infantry.
6, Date of Death: 4 November 1918.

6. Cause of Death: Septicemim. Following OSW Multiple,
In 1line of duty, not result of own misconduct.

7+ Mtopsy Findings: ibove diagnosis varified, Autopsy performed ‘
by let Lieut. Fred W, Niehaus, M.C. Pathologist, B.H. No, 61. |
|

8 Flace of Burial: Beauq]o, Cote d'Or, France.

9+ Cemetery: American Buré;ﬂl Flot, assigned. ' 4
10, Grave Number: 235, '

11, Age: 22 years.

12, Address of arost Belative: 66 So. Locust St., Denton, Texas.

Neargst Nelative

-‘r‘ﬂmr, Erse Le As Davis. i

iih::i:.c:I 4 o aeWED
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Faammen

e

JIERICAN [ XPEPITIONAIY FORC!HS.

B. & TOSPITAL 50, 61,
BePo0, TI0, 809,

g Ilovamber 1918,

vCommmnding.Officer, Bage iloapital ilo. Gle

The Adjutant General, Arerican L. Fo
Contral Recorde Office, fmoriean I'e Mo
Crcves Hegistfataon Sorvice, :idgrs., SC&, /‘morican Lo e

Effectn ‘ection, Q. t.

Roport of Burial.

1, Hame
2. Ranlk:

(1]

FPriveto.

S. Company: Fedical Tepartmont,

>
2

60 Tato of Doath: 4 loverber 1818,

Honry Anthony, 845128,

togimont or Corpo: SUth Infantry.

Uffﬁ.c@a B&E&O section hOo 10 An

Be Fo

8o Couso of Dooth: fepticomia, Fellowing G3IV Iultdple.
In lino of duty, not rosult of own misconduct.

7. Placo of Dogth: Base Hospital lis. 61, fmerican L. ?o

8, Date of Burial: § Hovombor 1218.

8. lamo of Constery: Americen Buriel Flot, ascignedo

10, In what town and departmont: Bosune, Coto 4'Or, France,

1l. Durbor of Crave: 236,

12, Mmr&ih@ of Cravet leadboard.

13, Tno original teg buriod with body? Yes. Flaced botween

undershirt and 0. D, shirte

140 Cuplicate tag fastened to the headboards

IBa Nonrest Polatives Mpg. L. A. Tovis.

Derton, Texns.

' . 18, Rolotfonship and Addross: Lothor, 88 Cos Looust Stey -7

Dppete i cecne

Charles 8. Lawrenco,

Lient. Cole

e Ce

L





